


  
 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY EMAIL 
 
Case Name/No.: In the Matter of the Rate Application of: 
   STATE FARM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
   FILE NO. PA-2024-00011, PA-2024-00012 AND PA-2024-00013 

 
I, FLORINDA CRISTOBAL, declare that: 

I am employed in the County of Alameda, California.  I am over the age of 18 
years and not a party to this action.  My business address is State of California, Department of 
Insurance, Administrative Hearing Bureau, 1901 Harrison Street, 3rd Floor, Oakland, California, 
94612. 

I am readily familiar with the business practices of the Oakland Office of the 
California Department of Insurance for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with 
the United States Postal Service.  Said ordinary business practice is that correspondence is deposited 
with the United States Postal Service that same day in Oakland, California.    
           

 
On May 1, 2025 following ordinary business practices, I caused a true and correct        

copy of the following document(s): 
 

ORDER CLOSING RECORD  
 

to be placed for collection and mailing at the office of the California Department of 
Insurance at 1901 Harrison Street, 3rd Floor, Oakland, California, with proper postage 
prepaid, in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows: 

 
 

(SEE ATTACHED PARTY SERVICE LIST) 
 

 
In addition, on        _________, I also faxed a copy of said document to all parties where 

indicated to the fax number which is printed under each address on this Declaration. 
 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this 
declaration was executed at Oakland, California, on May 1, 2025. 
 
  

 
 
 

        May 1, 2025                         _____________________________ 
  DATE                          F. CRISTOBAL  

X 
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 PARTY SERVICE LIST 
 FILE NO. PA-2024-00011, PA-2024-00012 AND PA-2024-00013 
 
 
Vanessa Wells    Attorney(s) for 
Victoria Brown    Applicant 
Kristel Gelera 
Cathy Perry 
Attorneys for Applicant 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 
855 Main Street, Suite 200 
Redwood City, CA 94063 
Tel: (650) 463-4000 
Fax: (650) 463-4199 
Vanessa.wells@hoganlovells.com 
Victoria.brown@hoganloverlls.com 
Kristel.gelera@hoganlovells.com 
Cathy.perry@hoganlovells.com    (via email) 
     
 
Katherine Wellington    Attorney(s) for  
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP    Applicant 
125 High Street, Suite 2010 
Boston, MA 02110 
Tel: (617) 371-1000 
Fax: (617) 371-1037 
Katherine.Wellington@hoganlovells.com    (via email) 
  
 
Jordan D. Teti    Attorney(s) for  
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP    Applicant 
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Tel: (310) 785-4600 
Fax: (310) 785-4601 
Jordan.Teti@hoganlovells.com    (via email) 
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Nikki S. McKennedy (SBN 184269)    Attorney(s) for  
Jennifer McCune (SBN 160089)    the Department of  
Daniel Wade (SBN 296958)    Insurance 
Duncan Montgomery (SBN 176138) 
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 
1901 Harrison Street, Sixth Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Tel: (415) 538-4162 
Fax: (510) 238-7829 
nikki.mckennedy@insurance.ca.gov 
jennifer.mccune@insurance.ca.gov 
daniel.wade@insurance.ca.gov 
duncan.montgomery@insurance.ca.gov    (via email) 
    
  
Harvey Rosenfield    Attorney(s) for  
Pamela Pressley    Intervenor 
William Pletcher 
Ryan Mellino 
Benjamin Powell 
CONSUMER WATCHDOG 
6330 San Vicente Blvd., Suite 250 
Los Angeles, CA 90048 
Tel: (310) 392-0522 
Fax: (310) 392-8874 
harvey@consumerwatchdog.org 
pam@consumerwatchdog.org 
will@consumerwatchdog.org 
ryan@consumerwatchdog.org 
ben@consumerwatchdog.org    (via email) 
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